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G.N.No. 120/2004 

 
 

CERTIFICATION OF ACT 
 
 
It is notified for general information that the Speaker certified the following Acts which had 
been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his certification- 
 
 
NO. OF ACT   TITLE    DATE CERTIFIED 
 
No. 3 of 2004   Treasury Fund Protection  21st May 2004  

Act 2004  
 
No. 4 of 2004   Parliament of Nauru (Register 21st May 2004 
    of Interests) Act 2004   
 
 
DATED this twenty-fourth day of May, Two Thousand and four. 
 
 

FREDRICK CAIN 
CLERK OF PARLIAMENT 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
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APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FINANCE 

 
Pursuant to Clause 3 of Article 68 of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet approved 
the appointment of  Mrs. Chitra Jeremiah as acting Secretary for Finance, effective 
from 27th February, 2004 until the return of the acting Secretary for Finance, Mr. 
Ruston Kun. 
 
Dated this 24th day of May 2004. 
 

 
CAMILLA SOLOMON 

ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 
_________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 122/2004 

 
APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR EDUCATION 

 
Pursuant to Clause 3 of Article 68 of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet approved 
the appointment of Mrs. Lyn Teleni as acting Secretary for Education, effective 
from 4th March, 2004 until the return of the substantive Secretary for Education, 
Mr. Jarden Kephas. 
 
Dated this 20th day of May 2004. 
 

CAMILLA SOLOMON 
ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 

_________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 123/2004 

 
APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF POLICE 

 
Pursuant to Section 6(1) of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet approved the 
appointment of Mr. Norio Tebouwa as acting Director of Police, with effect from 
12th to 18th March, 2004, until the return of the acting Director of Police, Mr. David 
Detageouwa from overseas official business. 
 
Dated this 20h day of May 2004. 
 

 
CAMILLA SOLOMON 

ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 
_________________________________________________________ 
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APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR OF AUDIT 

 
Pursuant to Section 3(1), and 4(2) of the Audit Act 1973, Cabinet approved the 
appointment of Mr. R. Vasu as substantive Director of Audit, with immediate 
effect. 
 
Dated this 20h day of May 2004. 
 

 
CAMILLA SOLOMON 

ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 
_________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 125/2004 

 
APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY AND 

ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 
 

Pursuant to Clause 3 of Article 68 of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet approved 
the appointment of Mr. Alf Itsimaera as acting Chief Secretary and acting Secretary 
to Cabinet with effect from 26th April, 2004 until the return of Mrs. Camilla 
Solomon from official business or such a time when an substantive shall  
be made. 
 
Dated this 20h day of May 2004. 

 
CAMILLA SOLOMON 

ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 
_________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 126/2004 
 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS 
 
Pursuant to Clause 3 of Article 68 of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet approves 
the appointment of Mr. Alf Itsimaera, Director of Passports to act as Secretary for 
Foreign Affairs with effect from 7th May, 2004 until the return of the Acting 
Secretary for Foreign Affairs, Mrs. Kim Hubert. 
 
Dated this 20h day of May 2004. 
 

 
CAMILLA SOLOMON 

ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
_________________________________________________________ 
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ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

 
NAME OF PARTIES: IVAN ANTHONY PAYE from Australia and 
    MARCIA JUNELDA WILLIS of Meneng District. 
 
 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT:  30th November, 2003. 
 

 
RUSSELL KUN 

MINISTER IN CHARGE 
_________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 128/2004 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MARLON AROI of Boe District. 

E S T A T E 
1.    The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MARLON AROI had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
TYPE 

OF 
LAND 

NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 9 c.l. Anibawo 74/2000 3/175 
Aiwo 10 c.l. Anibawo 74/2000 3/175 
Aiwo 14 c.l. Atoredeto 74/2000 3/175 
Aiwo 15 c.l. Atoredeto 74/2000 3/175 
Aiwo 223 c.l. Yangor 74/2000 3/175 
Aiwo 225 c.l. Yangor 74/2000 3/175 
Aiwo 262 c.l. Anibawo 74/2000 3/175 
Aiwo 273 c.l. Yangor 74/2000 3/175 
Aiwo 451 p.l. Anota 74/2000 3/175 
Anibare 131 p.l. Aniraeoe 74/2000 3/175 
Buada 56 p.l. Ijakabab 74/2000 3/175 
Buada 79 p.l. Ijuae 74/2000 3/175 
Buada 87 p.l. Ijuae 74/2000 3/175 
Buada 117 p.l. Yedauw 74/2000 3/175 
Buada 153 p.l. Anota 74/2000 3/175 
Buada 156 p.l. Atebobo 74/2000 3/175 
Buada 170 p.l. Atenani 74/2000 3/175 
Buada 185 p.l. Ijobwenuedu 74/2000 3/175 
Buada 238 c.l. Boremama 74/2000 3/175 
Denigomodu 162 c.l. Atoeaeow 74/2000 3/175 
Denigomodu 196 c.l. Atumurumur 74/2000 3/175 
Nibok 66 p.l. Bwimeremer 74/2000 3/175 
Aiwo 77 c.l. Arror 74/2000 737/32400 
Aiwo 125 c.l. Anibawo 74/2000 11/1800 
Aiwo 136 c.l. Anerue 74/2000 11/1800 
Aiwo 190 c.l. Ibuge 74/2000 11/1800 
Aiwo 192 c.l. Ibaidubu 74/2000 11/1800 
Aiwo 212 c.l. Idibuge 74/2000 11/1800 
Aiwo 265 c.l. Anibawo 74/2000 11/1800 
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Aiwo 309 p.l. - 74/2000 11/1800 
Aiwo 359 c.l. Aterienago 74/2000 11/1800 
Aiwo 432 c.l. Buge 74/2000 11/1800 
Denigomodu 75 p.l. Ijongidero 74/2000 11/1800 
Ijuw 6 p.l. Tararo 74/2000 11/1800 
Aiwo 279 c.l. Anibaw0 74/2000 209/12960 
Aiwo 483 c.l. Arror 74/2000 209/12960 
Aiwo 306 p.l. - 74/2000 6/1225 
Anibare 236 p.l. Ibwetom, 

Westernblock 
74/2000 6/1225 

Buada 325 c.l. Ubweno 41/2000 6/1225 
Buada 364 c.l. & p.l. Barago 74/2000 6/1225 
Denigomodu 257 p.l. - 74/2000 6/1225 
Nibok 1 p.l. Anat 74/2000 6/1225 
Nibok 28 p.l. Adetongok 74/2000 6/1225 
Uaboe 20 p.l. Kurin 74/2000 6/1225 
Uaboe 101 c.l. Mwewewin 74/2000 6/1225 
Uaboe 102 c.l. Bwiden 74/2000 6/1225 
Uaboe 105 c.l. Mueoen 74/2000 6/1225 
Uaboe 124 c.l. Edet 74/2000 6/1225 
Uaboe 138 p.l. Mapweo 74/2000 6/1225 
Uaboe 147 c.l. Imwenom 74/2000 6/1225 
Uaboe 225 c.l. Edet 74/2000 6/1225 
Aiwo 331 p.l. Bwitani 74/2000 473/21600 
Aiwo 408 c.l. Aiue 74/2000 11/900 
Aiwo 478 c.l. & p.l. Atorir 74/2000 11/900 
Aiwo 442 c.l. Anibawo 74/2000 6/175 
Buada 66 p.l. Idutubwije 74/2000 6/175 
Buada 166 p.l. Yauriaria 74/2000 6/175 
Buada 211 c.l. Anakawiduwa 74/2000 6/175 
Buada 212 c.l. Anakawiduwa 74/2000 6/175 
Buada 367 p.l. Boromama 74/2000 6/175 
Nibok 190 c.l. Arme, Ianaeae 74/2000 6/175 
Anibare 231 p.l. Ijuwokoe 74/2000 9/6125 
Anibare 339 p.l. Atabio 74/2000 9/6125 
Uaboe 45 p.l. Atebae 74/2000 9/6125 
Uaboe 62 p.l. Atebae 74/2000 9/6125 
Uaboe 96 c.l. Uaboe 74/2000 9/6125 
Boe 38 c.l. Gareow 74/2000 11/180 
Yaren 8 c.l. Biteije 74/2000 11/180 
Yaren 9 c.l. Biteije 74/2000 11/180 
Boe 51 c.l. Iwugaga 74/2000 77/5400 
Boe 64 c.l. Iwugaga 74/2000 6/4375 
Boe 78 c.l. - 74/2000 11/540 
Boe 133 c.l. Atebiro 74/2000 11/120 
Buada 20 p.l. Atero 74/2000 2/175 
Buada 239 c.l. Boremama 74/2000 2/175 
Buada 387 p.l. F.G.W.S.L. 74/2000 2/175 
Buada 123 p.l. Eateidoruwabin 17/2001 1/175 
Nibok 42 p.l. Uwurien 74/2000 1/175 
Nibok 117 p.l. Arenugogo 74/2000 1/175 
Nibok 121 p.l. Arenugogo 74/2000 1/175 
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Nibok 180 c.l. Anebobwija 74/2000 1/175 
Yaren 340 p.l. Umwanawa 74/2000 1/175 
Buada 124 p.l. Animwen 74/2000 11/3600 
Buada 139 p.l. Anota 74/2000 11/3600 
Buada 253 c.l. Idobuadedar 74/2000 7/400 
Buada 273 p.l. Anoreo 74/2000 671/32400 
Buada 391 p.l. F.G.W.S.L. 74/2000 11/600 
Ijuw 11 p.l. Yanengator 74/2000 11/720 
Ijuw 94 p.l. Iwuteb 74/2000 11/2160 
Nibok 77 p.l. Adetororo 74/2000 2/1225 
Uaboe 38 p.l. Ati 74/2000 2/1225 
Uaboe 47 p.l. Ijati 74/2000 2/1225 
Uaboe 59 p.l. Babanape 74/2000 2/1225 
Nibok 82 p.l. Anibara 74/2000 1/1225 
Uaboe 140 p.l. Mapweo 74/2000 6/6125 
Uaboe 142 c.l. Ewa 74/2000 3/7000 
Nibok 147 c.l. Angowang 74/2000 3/350 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate 

of the late MARLON AROI are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above. 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
NAME OF 
LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 9 Anibawo Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

3/175 

Aiwo 10 Anibawo As for port. No.9 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 14 Atoredeto -do-  
Aiwo 15 Atoredeto -do-  
Aiwo 223 Yangor -do-  
Aiwo 225 Yangor -do-  
Aiwo 262 Anibawo -do-  
Aiwo 273 Yangor -do-  
Aiwo 451 Anota -do-  
Anibare 131 Aniraeoe -do-  
Buada 56 Ijakabab -do-  
Buada 79 Ijuae -do-  
Buada 87 Ijuae -do-  
Buada 117 Yedauw -do-  
Buada 153 Anota -do-  
Buada 156 Atebobo -do-  
Buada 170 Atenani -do-  
Buada 185 Ijobwenuedu -do-  
Buada 238 Boremama -do-  
Denigomodu 162 Atoeaeow -do-  
Denigomodu 196 Atumurumur -do-  
Nibok 66 Bwimeremer -do-  
Aiwo 77 Arror Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
737/32400 
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Aiwo 125 Anibawo Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
11/1800 

Aiwo 136 Anerue As for port. No.125 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 190 Ibuge -do-  
Aiwo 192 Ibaidubu -do-  
Aiwo 212 Idibuge -do-  
Aiwo 265 Anibawo -do-  
Aiwo 309 - -do-  
Aiwo 359 Aterienago -do-  
Aiwo 432 Buge -do-  
Denigomodu 75 Ijongidero -do-  
Ijuw 6 Tararo -do-  
Aiwo 279 Anibaw0 Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
209/12960 

Aiwo 483 Arror As for port. No.279 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 306 - Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
6/1225 

Anibare 236 Ibwetom, 
Westernblock 

As for port. No.306 p.l. Aiwo.  

Buada 325 Ubweno -do-  
Buada 364 Barago -do-  
Denigomodu 257 - -do-  
Nibok 1 Anat -do-  
Nibok 28 Adetongok -do-  
Uaboe 20 Kurin -do-  
Uaboe 101 Mwewewin -do-  
Uaboe 102 Bwiden -do-  
Uaboe 105 Mueoen -do-  
Uaboe 124 Edet -do-  
Uaboe 138 Mapweo -do-  
Uaboe 147 Imwenom -do-  
Uaboe 225 Edet -do-  
Aiwo 331 Bwitani Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
473/21600 

Aiwo 408 Aiue Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

11/900 

Aiwo 478 Atorir As for port. No.408 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 442 Anibawo Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
6/175 

Buada 66 Idutubwije As for port. No.442 c.l. Aiwo.  
Buada 166 Yauriaria -do-  
Buada 211 Anakawiduwa -do-  
Buada 212 Anakawiduwa -do-  
Buada 367 Boromama -do-  
Nibok 190 Arme, Ianaeae -do-  
Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
9/6125 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for port. No.231 p.l. 
Anibare. 

 

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-  
Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-  
Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-  
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Boe 38 Gareow Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
11/180 

Yaren 8 Biteije As for port. No.38 c.l. Boe.  
Yaren 9 Biteije -do-  
Boe 51 Iwugaga Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
77/5400 

Boe 64 Iwugaga Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

6/4375 

Boe 78 - Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

11/540 

Boe 133 Atebiro Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

11/120 

Buada 20 Atero Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

2/175 

Buada 239 Boremama As for port. No.20 p.l. Buada.  
Buada 387 F.G.W.S.L. -do-  
Buada 123 Eateidoruwabin Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
1/175 

Nibok 42 Uwurien As for port. No. 123 p.l. Buada.  
Nibok 117 Arenugogo -do-  
Nibok 121 Arenugogo -do-  
Nibok 180 Anebobwija -do-  
Yaren 340 Umwanawa -do-  
Buada 124 Animwen Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
11/3600 

Buada 139 Anota As for port. No.124 p.l. Buada.  
Buada 253 Idobuadedar Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
7/400 

Buada 273 Anoreo Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

671/32400 

Buada 391 F.G.W.S.L. Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

11/600 

Ijuw 11 Yanengator Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

11/720 

Ijuw 94 Iwuteb Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

11/2160 

Nibok 77 Adetororo Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

2/1225 

Uaboe 38 Ati As for port. No.77 p.l. Nibok.  
Uaboe 47 Ijati -do-  
Uaboe 59 Babanape -do-  
Nibok 82 Anibara Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
1/1225 

Uaboe 140 Mapweo Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

6/6125 

Uaboe 142 Ewa Dogabebe Aroi 
  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 

3/7000 
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Nibok 147 Angowang Dogabebe Aroi 

  (Sheila Solomon T/ee) 
3/350 

 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 
Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
G.N.No. 129/2004 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late RANDALL GADABU of Aiwo 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1.    The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late RANDALL GADABU had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
TYPE 

OF 
LAND 

NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 8 c.l. Anibawo 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 18 c.l. Anububu 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 33 c.l. Ijatam 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 65 c.l. Anibubu 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 83 c.l. Atabato 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 84 c.l. Atabato 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 94 c.l. Aribwebwe 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 101 c.l. Kusaie 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 123 c.l. Anibawo 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 187 c.l. Ibuge 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 261 c.l. Anibawo 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 392 c.l. Eatekauwe 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 402 c.l. Eatoborowada 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 403 c.l. Eatoborouwada 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 419 c.l. Anibawo 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 437 c.l. Orro 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 468 c.l. - 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 481 c.l. Aribwebwe 40/65 1/33 
Buada 31 p.l. Ijakabab 40/65 1/33 
Buada 284 c.l. Eaterababao 40/65 1/33 
Buada 370 c.l. Animaeor 23/88 1/33 
Denigomodu 44 c.l. Darawa 40/65 1/33 
Denigomodu 45 c.l. Darawa 40/65 1/33 
Denigomodu 81 p.l. Adeto 40/65 1/33 
Denigomodu 143 c.l. Idarauwa 40/65 1/33 
Denigomodu 188 c.l. Atoeaeow 40/65 1/33 
Denigomodu 198 c.l. Atoeaeow 40/65 1/33 
Aiwo 74 c.l. Ani 40/65 1/44 
Aiwo 356 c.l. Ani 40/65 1/44 
Aiwo 398 c.l. Eatedeneno 40/65 1/44 
Aiwo 120 c.l. Ibige 40/65 1/132 
Aiwo 132 c.l. Anerue 40/65 1/132 
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Aiwo 146 c.l. Eaterauro 40/65 1/132 
Aiwo 151 c.l. Yatam 40/65 1/132 
Aiwo 285 p.l. - 40/65 1/132 
Aiwo 344 c.l. Ibige 40/65 1/132 
Aiwo 405 c.l. Aiue 40/65 1/132 
Aiwo 424 c.l. Anerue 40/65 1/132 
Aiwo 425 c.l. Anerue 40/65 1/132 
Baiti 41 p.l. Ungow 40/65 1/132 
Buada 125 p.l. Animwen 40/65 1/132 
Denigomodu 54 c.l. Baijoro 40/65 1/132 
Nibok 59 p.l. Ududin 40/65 1/132 
Nibok 71 p.l. Ahn 40/65 1/132 
Nibok 73 p.l. Yorearea, 

Yauriaria 
40/65 1/132 

Uaboe 41 p.l. Ura 40/65 1/396 
Aiwo 150 c.l. Yatam 40/65 1/396 
Buada 104 p.l. Adenenera 40/65 1/66 
Aiwo 198 c.l. Aiue 40/65 1/66 
Aiwo 207 c.l. Yangor 40/65 1/66 
Aiwo 247 c.l. Iyaranemet 40/65 1/66 
Aiwo 260 c.l. Anibawo 40/65 1/66 
Aiwo 271 c.l. Yangor 40/65 1/66 
Aiwo 384 c.l. Aribwebwe 33/80 1/66 
Buada 106 c.l. Adenenera 40/65 1/66 
Buada 111 p.l. Aujo 40/65 1/66 
Buada 122 p.l. Eateiroduwabin 40/65 1/66 
Buada 129 p.l. Eatetakiwoe 40/65 1/66 
Buada 147 p.l. Eatetengedu 40/65 1/66 
Buada 201 p.l. Aniraeoe 40/65 1/66 
Buada 386 p.l. F.G.W.S.L. 50/73 1/66 
Denigomodu 189 c.l. Atoeaeow 40/65 1/66 
Denigomodu 190 c.l. Atoeaeow 40/65 1/66 
Aiwo 237 c.l. Yangor 40/65 1/165 
Anetan 12 p.l. Aemwar 40/65 1/528 
Buada 36 p.l. Rubwinija 40/65 1/99 
Buada 130 p.l. Eatetakiwoe 40/65 1/99 
Menen 206 p.l. Rubwiniya 40/65 1/99 
Menen 237 p.l. Ibea 40/65 1/99 
Buada 127 p.l. Adungidungin 40/65 1/396 
Buada 139 p.l. Anota 40/65 1/264 
Aiwo 25 c.l. Aiwo 93/91 1/12 
Aiwo 26 c.l. Aiwo 93/91 1/12 
Aiwo 31 c.l. Ijatam 93/91 1/12 
Aiwo 34 c.l. Ijatam 93/91 1/12 
Aiwo 167 c.l. Yatam 93/91 1/12 
Aiwo 380 c.l. Orro 93/91 1/12 
Aiwo 438 c.l. Orro 93/91 1/12 
Aiwo 57 p.l. Anoeba 93/91 1/18 
Aiwo 145 c.l. Ibuge 93/91 1/18 
Aiwo 189 c.l. Ibuge 93/91 1/18 
Aiwo 291 p.l. - 93/91 1/18 
Aiwo 415 c.l. Aiue 93/91 1/18 
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Aiwo 427 c.l. Anerue 93/91 1/18 
Aiwo 434 c.l. Aiwo 93/91 1/18 
Aiwo 441 c.l. Ibuge 93/91 1/18 
Denigomodu 150 c.l. Atumurumur 93/91 1/18 
Denigomodu 202 c.l. Atoeaeow 93/91 1/18 
Aiwo 303 p.l. - 93/91 3/16 
Denigomodu 225 p.l. Anibubu 93/91 3/16 
Aiwo 334 p.l. - 93/91 1/6 
Boe 109 c.l. Maneaba 93/91 1/6 
Buada 92 p.l. Abotsijij 93/91 1/6 
Aiwo 433 c.l. Aiwo 93/91 1/6 
Aiwo 455 p.l. Anibubu 45/92 1/4 
Boe 68 c.l. Iwugaga 45/92 1/4 
Boe 75 c.l. Rubwinija 45/92 1/4 
Denigomodu 5 p.l. Anibubu 45/92 1/4 
Denigomodu 6 p.l. Anibubu 45/92 1/4 
Denigomodu 165 c.l. Atoeaeow 45/92 1/4 
Buada 396 c.l. Iyaranapo 66/99 1/7 
Ewa 98 p.l. Ebwenweije 40/65 1/176 
Ewa 127 c.l. Aebure 40/65 1/264 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 

the late RANDALL GADABU are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above. 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
NAME OF 
LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 8 Anibawo 
     Maris G. T/ee 

(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/66 
1/66 

Aiwo 18 Anububu As for port. No.8 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 33 Ijatam -do-  
Aiwo 65 Anibubu -do-  
Aiwo 83 Atabato -do-  
Aiwo 84 Atabato -do-  
Aiwo 94 Aribwebwe -do-  
Aiwo 101 Kusaie -do-  
Aiwo 123 Anibawo -do-  
Aiwo 187 Ibuge -do-  
Aiwo 261 Anibawo -do-  
Aiwo 392 Eatekauwe -do-  
Aiwo 402 Eatoborowada -do-  
Aiwo 403 Eatoborouwada -do-  
Aiwo 419 Anibawo -do-  
Aiwo 437 Orro -do-  
Aiwo 468 - -do-  
Aiwo 481 Aribwebwe -do-  
Buada 31 Ijakabab -do-  
Buada 284 Eaterababao -do-  
Buada 370 Animaeor -do-  
Denigomodu 44 Darawa -do-  
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Denigomodu 45 Darawa -do-  
Denigomodu 81 Adeto -do-  
Denigomodu 143 Idarauwa -do-  
Denigomodu 188 Atoeaeow -do-  
Denigomodu 198 Atoeaeow -do-  
Aiwo 74 Ani 

     Maris G. T/ee 
(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/88 
1/88 

Aiwo 356 Ani As for port. No.74 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 398 Eatedeneno -do-  
Aiwo 120 Ibige 

     Maris G. T/ee 
(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/264 
1/264 

Aiwo 132 Anerue As for port. No.120 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 146 Eaterauro -do-  
Aiwo 151 Yatam -do-  
Aiwo 285 - -do-  
Aiwo 344 Ibige -do-  
Aiwo 405 Aiue -do-  
Aiwo 424 Anerue -do-  
Aiwo 425 Anerue -do-  
Baiti 41 Ungow -do-  
Buada 125 Animwen -do-  
Denigomodu 54 Baijoro -do-  
Nibok 59 Ududin -do-  
Nibok 71 Ahn -do-  
Nibok 73 Yorearea, 

Yauriaria 
-do-  

Uaboe 41 Ura -do-  
Aiwo 150 Yatam 

     Maris G. T/ee 
(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/792 
1/792 

Buada 104 Adenenera As for port. No.150  c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 198 Aiue 

     Maris G. T/ee 
(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/132 
1/132 

Aiwo 207 Yangor As for port. No.198 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 247 Iyaranemet -do-  
Aiwo 260 Anibawo -do-  
Aiwo 271 Yangor -do-  
Aiwo 384 Aribwebwe -do-  
Buada 106 Adenenera -do-  
Buada 111 Aujo -do-  
Buada 122 Eateiroduwabin -do-  
Buada 129 Eatetakiwoe -do-  
Buada 147 Eatetengedu -do-  
Buada 201 Aniraeoe -do-  
Buada 386 F.G.W.S.L. -do-  
Denigomodu 189 Atoeaeow -do-  
Denigomodu 190 Atoeaeow -do-  
Aiwo 237 Yangor 

     Maris G. T/ee 
(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/330 
1/330 

Anetan 12 Aemwar 
     Maris G. T/ee 

(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/1056 
1/1056 

Buada 36 Rubwinija 
     Maris G. T/ee 

(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/198 
1/198 
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Buada 130 Eatetakiwoe As for port. No.36 p.l. Buada.  
Menen 206 Rubwiniya -do-  
Menen 237 Ibea -do-  
Buada 127 Adungidungin 

     Maris G. T/ee 
(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/792 
1/792 

Buada 139 Anota 
     Maris G. T/ee 

(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/528 
1/528 

Aiwo 25 Aiwo 
     Maris G. T/ee 

(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/24 
1/24 

Aiwo 26 Aiwo As for port. No.25 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 31 Ijatam -do-  
Aiwo 34 Ijatam -do-  
Aiwo 167 Yatam -do-  
Aiwo 380 Orro -do-  
Aiwo 438 Orro -do-  
Aiwo 57 Anoeba 

     Maris G. T/ee 
(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/36 
1/36 

Aiwo 145 Ibuge As for port. No.57 p.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 189 Ibuge -do-  
Aiwo 291 - -do-  
Aiwo 415 Aiue -do-  
Aiwo 427 Anerue -do-  
Aiwo 434 Aiwo -do-  
Aiwo 441 Ibuge -do-  
Denigomodu 150 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 202 Atoeaeow -do-  
Aiwo 303 - 

     Maris G. T/ee 
(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

3/32 
3/32 

Denigomodu 225 Anibubu As for port. No.303 p.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 334 - 

     Maris G. T/ee 
(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/12 
1/12 

Boe 109 Maneaba As for port. No.334 p.l. Aiwo.  
Buada 92 Abotsijij -do-  
Aiwo 433 Aiwo -do-  
Aiwo 455 Anibubu 

     Maris G. T/ee 
(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/8 
1/8 

Boe 68 Iwugaga As for port. No.455 p.l. Aiwo.  
Boe 75 Rubwinija -do-  
Denigomodu 5 Anibubu -do-  
Denigomodu 6 Anibubu -do-  
Denigomodu 165 Atoeaeow -do-  
Buada 396 Iyaranapo 

     Maris G. T/ee 
(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/14 
1/14 

Ewa 98 Ebwenweije 
     Maris G. T/ee 

(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/176 
1/176 

Ewa 127 Aebure 
     Maris G. T/ee 

(Shikee Gadabu 
Maris Gadabu 

1/528 
1/528 

 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 
Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
______________________________________________________________________________ 


